

¼ITEM NO.3

Court No.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22909/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in AFO No. 351/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S NEW NANDI SEEDS CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANANT OIL INDUSTRIES & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sudhir Chandra Agarwal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shamik sanjanwala,Adv.
Mr. Y.J. Jasani,Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable six weeks hence.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Ramesh Chander Joshi)
Court Master