

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22909/2009

M/S NEW NANDI SEEDS CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANANT OIL INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaswant Jasani, Adv.
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since sufficient time has been granted till date,
no further time can be granted by this court to file counter
affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd