

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22909/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in AFO No. 351/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S NEW NANDI SEEDS CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANANT OIL INDUSTRIES & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chander Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishana Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yeshwant Jasani, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
R1 Mr. Sayid Marzook, Adv.
For Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter
circulated, which is opposed on behalf of the
petitioner, we grant the respondents further four
weeks time to file their counter affidavits,
failing which no further time will be granted for
the said purpose. Rejoinder, if any, may be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

Liberty to mention when the
pleadings are complete.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master