

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22909/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in AFO No.351/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S NEW NANDI SEEDS CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANANT OIL INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed for hearing on 7th March,
2013.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar